
P/R

10
2.

94
10

2.
93

10
2.

95
10

2.
95

10
2.

96

10
2.9

5

10
2.9

6

102.97

102.98

103.00
103.03

103.03
103.03

103.07103.07
103.16

103.21
3.2827

5 103.51103.67103.89

10
2.

78
10

2.
80

10
2.

86
10

2.
90

10
2.

94
10

2.
94

10
2.

97
10

2.
97

10
2.

98
10

3.
00

10
3.

03
10

3.
06

10
3.

09
10

3.
11

10
3.

11
10

3.
12

10
3.

14
10

3.
14

10
3.

16
10

3.
17

10
3.

17
10

3.
19

10
3.1

9

10
3.2

0

10
3.2

2

10
3.2

5

10
3.2

6

103.27

103.30

103.31
103.32

102.84 102.84

102.97
102.97

102.97
102.97

102.96
102.96

102.96

102.96

102.95

102.94

102.93
102.93

102.91
102.90102.87

10
3.

051
03

.0
610

3.
03 10

3.
03

103.68 103.59 103.38103.32103.31
103.28

103.27
103.25

103.24
10

3.2
2

10
3.2

1
10

3.1
8

10
3.

16
10

3.
15

10
3.

12
10

3.
12

10
3.

09
10

2.
93

10
2.

93
10

2.
96

103.19

103.37

102.95

102.90
102.87

10
2.

95
10

2.
98

10
3.

02
10

3.
05

10
3.

07
10

3.
10

10
3.

11
10

3.
13

10
3.

15
10

3.
18

10
3.

20

10
3.2

2

103.26

103.29

103.32
103.37103.42103.47103.7094

10
2.

9910
2.

78
10

2.
59

10
2.

42
10

2.
43

10
2.

26

102.11

102.16
102.32

100.35100.65100.67

100.74

100.93

101.15

101.25

101.37

101.52

101.62
101.45

100.37

100.68100.62

100.76

100.89

101.14

101.24

101.39

101.52

101.69
101.48

100.04
100.01100.05

100.17

100.25

100.51

100.48
100.40

100.05
99.99100.05

100.27

100.12

100.46

100.48

100.4010
1.

55
10

1.
51

101.52

101.50

10
1.

49

102.10

102.1610
2.

18102.18

10
1.0

2

10
1.0

9

101.23

101.17

10
1.

01

10
1.

74
10

1.
85

101.88

101.81 101.74 10
1.

74

103.04

102.98

103.0410
3.

13103.01

102.96
102.93

10
2.

93
10

3.
18

10
3.

33

10
3.

47

10
3.

53

10
3.5

8

101.58
101.52101.82

101.83

101.98

102.06

102.22

102.37

102.53

102.65

102.57

102.51

102.53

10
2.

49102.42
102.37

100.47
100.79

100.89
101.16

101.40

101.60

101.71

101.57

100.92
100.49

10
4.

78

C/L

102.57
102.65

102.55

C/L

103.53
103.21

102.91

102.68

102.59

P/R

10
1.

59
10

1.
52

P/R

10
1.

64
10

1.
53

P/R
100.79

100.80
100.84

P/R

P/R10
2.

88
10

2.
90

10
3.

14
10

2.
85

10
2.

82

102.89

102.90

P/R

10
3.

07
10

2.
94

P/R

10
2.

3510
2.

39

P/R

10
1.

27
10

0.
9610

0.
8310

0.
7310

0.
50

100.64

100.61

10
0.

47

P/Bw10
2.

86
10

2.
83

10
2.

81
10

2.
66

10
2.

66
10

2.
81

P/Bw

10
1.

57
10

1.
55

101.88

101.97

102.10

102.28

102.34

102.38

102.59
102.68

P/Bw
100.11100.07100.16

100.14
100.31

100.41

100.43

100.48

100.51

100.67

100.72

100.79

100.78

100.81101.01

101.23

101.32

101.55

101.4610
1.

55

P/Bw

101.11

100.96

100.91

100.85

P/Bw
101.49101.74

101.66

101.42
101.22 101.01100.21

P/Bw

10
2.8

910
2.9

4
10

3.
04

10
2.

95
10

2.
86

10
2.

89
10

2.
73

10
2.

78
10

2.
6110

2.
77

102.52

102.39

102.24

102.10

101.97

101.83
101.86101.74101.55

P/Bw

04
.8

8

10
4.

36
10

4.
22

10
4.

04
10

3.
85

10
3.

92
10

3.
85

10
3.

77
10

3.
38

10
3.

46
10

3.
30

10
3.

17
10

2.
97

10
2.

97
10

2.
82

10
2.

83

102.92
102.89

P/Bw10
0.

63

10
1.

05

10
1.

29

10
1.

44

10
1.

66

10
1.

89

10
2.

07

10
2.

36

10
2.

25

10
2.

59

10
2.9

0

10
3.

28

10
3.

54

Elc100.06

100.01

99.93
99.96

99.95

100.09

100.26

100.29

Elc100.28

100.43

100.64

100.73

100.72

10
0.

83

10
3.

58

10
3.

75
10

3.
80

10
3.

04
10

3.
03

10
3.

10
10

3.
19

10
3.

46
10

3.
48

10
2.

81

102.97

10
2.

73
10

2.
90

10
2.

63
10

2.
69

10
2.

78
10

2.
85

10
2.

83

10
2.

37
10

2.
26

10
2.

08

10
1.

94

10
1.

72

10
1.

54

10
1.

36

10
1.

24

10
1.

28
10

0.
92

10
2.3

9

10
2.6

2

10
2.

95

10
3.

24

10
3.

55

10
4.

71

47

10
2.

73
10

2.
75

100.25
100.42

100.08

100.14
100.12

99.98

100.01

99.93

10
0.

93100.97
101.05

101.10
100.99

100.90

100.86

10
2.

91
10

2.
96

10
3.

07
10

3.
26

10
3.

32

103.18
103.20

103.18

103.18

103.15

10
3.

25
10

3.
29

103.22 103.14103.15

103.15
103.14

10
3.

29
10

3.
33

103.32
3.39

103.41 103.35 103.25 103.22103.21
103.20

103.19
103.18

10
3.1

7
10

3.
15

10
3.

1510
3.

14
10

3.
16

103.16 103.12 103.02 10
3.

01
10

3.
01

10
2.

95102.95

102.93

10
2.

94
10

2.
91

10
2.

82

104.02103.96 103.81 103.74103.70 103.59103.57

10
3.

49 10
3.

43

103.86103.80 103.68 103.52103.45103.42
103.41

103.40
103.37

10
3.3

4

10
3.3

1
10

3.
29

10
3.

28
10

3.
27

10
3.

26
10

3.
2610

3.
2610

3.
25

10
3.

23
10

3.
2310

3.
2210

3.
2110

3.
2110

3.
2210

3.
21

10
3.

22 10
3.

2210
3.

211
03

.1
910
3.

16

103.15
103.14

103.13

103.15

103.15

103.12

103.11
103.11

103.10103.11103.13103.13

10
3.

12
10

3.
02

10
2.

96

104.55

104.65

104.75
103.57

103.99

104.09

104.19

104.16

104.14

103.70

103.74

103.70

103.65

103.53

103.09

102.90

103.18

103.32

103.27

103.23

103.16

102.92

102.84

102.94

102.96

102.95

102.80

102.55

102.18

102.50

102.63

102.61

102.65

102.64

102.63

102.66

102.46

102.26

102.30

102.25

102.21

102.01

101.78

101.42

101.59

101.78

101.96

101.97

102.01

102.17

102.36

102.62

8103.22 103.16

26

103.08
103.12

103.16

103.895

102.84 102.78

10
2.

871
02

.8
6

10
2.

82

102.84

10
3.

0310
3.

03 10
3.

01 10
3.

03 10
3.

0110
2.

99
10

2.
97

10
3.

09
10

3.
09

10
3.

0810
3.

0710
3.

05

103.68

CL 101.53MH

IL 

GP
GP

GP
PO

PO

SI

GP
GPIL 100.35

Pipe

IL 100.40
PipeIL 100.42
PipeIL 100.37

Pipe

CL 102.88MH

IL 

GP

GP

LP

FHMK
GVMK

TCMK

PB
ST

STST

ST

TV

TV

TV

CL 103.26MH

IL 

CL 102.93
MH

IL 

CL 103.50MH

IL 

LP

LP

FHMK

IL 102.32
Pipe

IL 101.56
Pipe

SI
SI

ST

STST

ST

ST

SU
SU

SU
SU

SUSUSU

SU

TV

TV
TV

TV

TV

TC

GUGU

GU

GU

TV

TV

FH

FH

Trough

StileStile

Stile

102.48

102.53

102.63

10
2.

69
10

2.
64

102.73

102.78

102.93

10
2.9

7

10
3.

02

10
3.1

4

103.29

100.92

100.93

100.94

100.93

101.15

101.29

101.66

101.82

102.00

102.14

102.22

102.21

100.13100.00
99.98

100.00

100.14100.15

100.14

100.20
100.42

100.35
100.39

100.40

102.66

10
2.

72
10

2.
95

10
2.

91
10

2.
74

102.80

10
2.

71
10

2.
62

10
2.

60

102.63

99
.7

4

99
.8

4

10
0.

01

100.01
99.98

10
2.

30
10

2.
36

102.35

102.40

102.44

10
0.8

9

10
0.7

4

10
0.

66

100.65

100.72

103.49103.46

103.55

100.35

100.49

100.54

100.79

100.74

100.77
100.91

100.84

101.15

101.34

101.44101.43

10
1.

57101.46

101.78
101.55

101.37 101.46
101.29 101.10

10
0.

28

100.16100.01

10
0.

40
10

0.
86

10
1.

14

10
1.

36

10
1.

44

10
1.

61

101.72

10
1.

80

10
1.

97

10
2.

14

10
2.

29

10
2.

37

102.55

10
2.

63

10
2.

90

10
3.

17
10

3.
30

10
3.2

9

10
3.

44

10
3.

55

4.
87

10
4.

81

104.79

10
4.

71
10

4.
57

10
4.

40
10

4.
28

104.29 10
4.1

6
10

4.
07

10
3.

93
10

3.
88

103.84

10
3.

69 10
3.

52 10
2.

89
10

2.
78

10
2.

63
10

2.
64

10
2.

30

103.03
103.12

10
3.

18
10

3.
30

10
3.

39

10
3.

51
10

3.
61

10
3.

66

103.00 102.96102.96103.00

103.50103.53103.54103.48103.57

102.06
102.3310

2.
37

102.01

101.55
101.58

101.55

101.53

101.57

99.92
100.18

10
0.

79
10

0.
91

100.94 10
0.

20

10
2.

61
10

2.
66

10
1.

58
10

1.
57

10
1.5

7
10

1.5
7 10

1.
56

101.49

102.96102.78103.00 102.99 103.00102.96102.96

102.16
102.11

102.20

10
2.

42
10

2.
44

10
2.

62

10
2.

77
10

2.
97

102.89102.92

10
2.

97
10

3.
02

10
3.

03
10

3.
15

102.93102.99
102.95

10
2.

86
10

2.
82

10
2.

86

102.86

103.51103.45103.43103.41103.38103.37103.34103.32

99.95
100.04

P/R

99.95
99.95

99.92 99.9099.3499.3199.9599.98100.02

C/L

102.57
102.57

103.16 103.09 103.03

7

10
1.4

9

10
1.4

2

10
1.4

1

10
1.4

7

10
1.4

0

10
1.4

0

101.91101.87
101.68

101.77101.66
101.84

101.87

101.83

101.68

101.56

101.50

101.37

101.08

100.86

100.95

100.96

10
0.

74
10

0.
52

10
0.

42
10

0.
32

10
0.

22
99

.8
3

99
.6

799
.6

7
99

.5
89

9.
37

99
.2

2

99.0199.13

99.1799.33

99
.5

7
99

.7
1

99
.8

0
10

0.
09

10
0.

21
10

0.
41

10
0.

46
10

0.
61

10
0.

79
10

1.
73

10
1.

56
10

1.
72

10
1.

77
10

1.
92

10
1.

74
10

1.
70

10
1.

50
10

1.
46

10
1.

16
10

1.
01

10
0.

71
10

0.
70

10
0.

27
10

0.
42

10
0.

27
10

0.
20

10
0.

03
10

0.
14

10
0.

14

101.56101.51

98
.3

4
98

.4
5

98
.4

5
98

.4
2

98
.3

8
98

.3
2

98
.4

6
98

.5
6

98
.5

1
98

.2
9

10
0.

07
10

0.
07100.13

100.01
100.08100.15

100.05
99.94

99.97

99.91

99.84

99.48

99.46

99.45

99.43

99.11

99.13

99.06

99.08

99.05

98.80

98.90

98.73
98.75

98.73 98.8698.8498.78 98
.7

3
98

.6
2

98
.4

8

99
.8

9
99

.9
2

10
0.

02
99

.9
4

99
.7

2
99

.6
3

99
.4

9
99

.4
0

99
.3

0
99

.2
6

99
.0

9
99

.0
2

98
.8

8
98

.8
5

98
.5

1
98

.5
6

10
1.

73
10

1.
73

10
1.

84
10

1.
88

10
2.

04
10

1.
97

10
1.

85
10

1.
72

10
1.

55
10

1.
31

10
1.

28
10

1.
01

10
0.

95

10
0.

68
10

0.
66

10
0.

51

10
0.

44
10

0.
42

10
0.

43

10
0.

42

P/R102.76102.70
102.73102.65

P/R10
3.

01
10

2.
82

10
2.

70
10

2.
68

P/R102.79
102.90

10
2.

62
10

2.
72

102.73

10
2.

88
10

2.
89

10
2.

94

P/R
100.21

100.30

P/R
100.28100.26

P/R
100.89

100.81

P/R
102.48 102.34

102.19

102.08

101.83

101.58

101.35

101.19

100.98

100.87
101.00101.10

P/R
102.47

102.40

P/R

10
3.

28
10

3.
3410

3.
58

P/R

10
2.

94
10

2.
91

P/R
100.96100.93

P/R
100.88

100.93

10
0.

85

P/R
101.81

101.75

P/R
101.83

101.78

101.80

P/R
102.02

101.83

101.88

P/R
102.64102.41

102.40
102.49

P/R

10
0.2

6
10

0.3
8

10
0.3

51
00.46

P/R
99.95 100.45100.45

P/R

100.80

100.74 100.67

P/R

10
0.

92
10

0.
97

10
0.

98

10
0.

87

10
0.

80

10
0.

91

P/R10
1.

05
10

1.
10

C/B
100.43

100.55

100.54

100.61

O/L
102.24

102.18

102.12

102.03

I/R
101.47

101.47

I/R102.64102.44 102.21 102.50 102.24 102.11 102.04 101.96 101.92

10
1.

89

102.01

101.99

102.18

102.26

102.21

102.46102.38

102.38

102.32

102.36

102.25

102.35
102.44

I/R

102.02

100.26100.26

101.54101.60

101.60

101.30
101.12 100.91100.87100.79 100.82 100.89

100.87

100.79

100.54
100.50

100.39
100.35

100.35
100.13 100.04 100.15 100.03 100.01

102.60 102.51

102.44

102.31

102.05

101.85

101.89
101.57

102.61
102.71

102.72

10
2.

96
10

2.
78

102.91

103.31

98
.4

2
98

.7
5

98
.8

1
98

.8
3

98
.7

4
98

.7
8

98
.7

5
98

.7
2

98
.6

3

99.77
99.83

99.62

99.58

99.57

99.50

99.49

99.45

99.28

99.38

99.25

99.25

99.14

98.93

98.93

98.98

98.82

98.73

98.73
98.64

98.69

98.63
98.53

99.81 100.00
100.00

99.75 99.82

98.56

98.86

98.96

99.06

99.01

99.09

99.21

99.25

99.40

99.44

99.54

99.61

99.66

99.79

99.92

99.96

100.01

100.13

100.07

98
.6

49
8.

56
98

.6
7

99
.0

0
98

.6
8

99
.0

2
98

.7
8

98
.8

8
99

.2
3

99
.2

8
99

.2
3

99
.3

1
99

.4
2

99
.5

9
99

.4
7

99
.5

5
99

.7
8

10
0.

03
10

0.
43

101.00

100.98

100.90

101.45

100.53101.44

102.07101.97102.06102.09

100.80

100.70100.71

10
1.

08
10

0.
97

10
0.

99

10
0.

87

10
0.

80

10
0.

89

10
0.

35
10

0.
42

10
0.

60
10

0.
70

10
0.

95
10

0.
89

10
0.

86
10

1.
22

10
1.

37
10

1.
48

10
1.

70
10

1.
57

10
1.

94
10

1.
80

10
1.

92
10

1.
74

10
1.

86
10

1.
49

10
1.

69
10

1.
14

10
0.

98

10
0.

71
10

0.
68

10
0.

34
10

0.
27

10
0.

76

10
0.

47
10

0.
47

10
0.

46
10

0.
54

101.01

100.94

100.88

100.86

100.82
100.64100.64

100.63
100.50

100.43100.34

10
0.

48

100.77
100.72

100.58

100.65
100.45

100.50

100.57

100.19

100.54100.55100.56
100.49

10
0.5

0

10
0.4

8

102.22

102.21

102.08

102.03

102.05

102.05

101.89

101.89

101.89

101.98

102.01

103.38 103.26 103.20
103.13 103.07103.07

10
3.

01
10

3.
0010
2.

97
10

2.
96102.95102.89

103.42

100.44

100.25

100.29

100.30

100.32

100.43

100.40
100.43

100.77
100.60

100.67

100.52

100.63

100.85

100.92

100.76

100.60

100.62
100.76

100.86

103.03 102.94 102.86 10
2.

871
02

.8
7

10
2.

92

102.92102.93

IL 97.93
Pipe

IL 97.88
Pipe

IL 98.17
Pipe
IL 98.17
Pipe

GP

GP

GP

GP

IL 99.53
Pipe

IL 99.50
Pipe

IL 100.10
Pipe

IL 100.15
Pipe

PO

CL 100.50MH

IL 

CL 100.59
MH

IL 

IL 99.05

ST

CL 102.58MH

IL 

LP

LP

IL 101.62
Pipe

IL 101.86
Pipe

PO

RS

RS

RS

SV
SV

IL 99.50

IL 100.43

PO

IL 101.28

TPSy
TP

EP

TP

CL 102.47MH

IL 

EP

RS ST

ST

LCB

ELCB

GU

GU

GU

GU

GU

GU

GU

GU

GU

IC

IC

FH

FH

WO

KO

Trough

Trough

RS
RS

10
1.

37

100.88

10
1.

40

101.36

101.43
101.50

101.49

10
2.

80
10

2.
85

10
2.

93102.92

102.92
102.86

10
2.8

5
10

2.
98

10
2.

85
10

2.
75

10
2.

71
10

2.
69

102.62
102.69 102.60

102.46
102.40

102.15
102.19

102.08

101.97

101.91

101.84 101.48
101.62

10
1.4

9

10
1.

531
01

.3
3

101.41

101.72

101.71

101.94

102.22

102.37

102.56

102.59

102.47

102.43

102.38

102.51102.55

102.70

102.76

10
2.8

0

100.40

100.41

100.38100.45

100.54

10
0.

60
10

0.
59

100.84
101.35

101.35
101.37

10
1.4

2

10
1.

47

101.09

101.65
101.90

101.80101.82 10
1.

86 10
1.

55

101.88

101.87
101.55101.88 101.94101.92

102.05 102.13 10
2.0

7
10

1.
83

102.03

10
0.

25100.27

100.41

10
0.

4610
0.

43

10
0.3

3100.37100.44

10
0.

42
10

0.
44

10
0.

45
10

0.
54

10
0.

62

100.49

10
0.

59
10

0.
57

100.61

10
0.

60
10

0.
88

10
0.

83
10

0.
89100.93100.89

10
0.

97
10

1.
07

10
1.

22
10

1.
29

10
1.

44
10

1.
61

10
1.

67
10

1.
70

10
1.

70
10

1.
83

10
1.

82
10

1.
88

10
1.

90
10

2.
04

10
1.

94
10

1.
93

10
1.

80
10

1.
78

10
1.

74
10

1.
61

10
1.

61
10

1.
52

10
1.

45
10

1.
41

10
1.

31

10
2.

00
10

1.
94

10
1.

89

101.79

101.80

101.86

101.92

101.83

101.85

101.83

101.94

102.04

102.02

101.07

100.99

101.01

101.13

101.20

101.14

101.14

101.47

101.50

101.61

101.67

101.74

101.80

101.78

101.78
101.91

10
1.

01

10
0.

88

10
0.

91

10
0.

91

10
0.

91

10
0.

93

10
1.

08

10
1.

01

10
0.

99
10

0.
99

101.01

10
0.

95

10
1.

02
10

1.
20

10
1.

25
10

1.
36

10
1.

43

10
1.

47

101.59

10
1.

67
10

1.
70

10
1.

96
10

1.
98

102.01
101.94

10
1.

86
10

1.
80

10
1.7

6

10
1.

78

10
1.

67
10

1.
62

10
1.

54

101.54

10
1.

46

101.39
101.29

10
1.

31
10

1.
16

10
1.

11

10
1.

08
10

0.
99

100.92

100.80

10
0.

77

10
0.7

8

10
0.

77

100.69100.78

100.81

100.86
100.99100.98

10
0.

96

10
0.

62
10

0.
67

100.75

100.85

100.83

10
0.

84

100.42100.55

10
0.

61

100.49
100.45

100.41

100.39

101.06

101.21

101.17

101.66
101.70

101.64
101.60 101.53

101.46101.46101.42

101.44

101.44

101.47

101.47

102.40102.34102.31

10
2.3

5

103.04103.07

100.14

100.26
100.15100.16

10
0.

06

99.44
99.60

100.14

99.46
99.62

100.31100.27

100.28

100.28

99.46

101.34101.3610
1.3

1

98.4898.0898.29

10
0.

47
10

0.
43

100.40

100.70100.54

99.9199.88

98.84

98.68

98.64

98.56

98.42

98.50

98.44

98.48

98.53

98.63

98.63

98.58

98.57

98.62

98.72

98.92

98.90

98.84

98.82

98.70

98.65

98.64

98.64

98.67

98.86

98.77

98.74

98.68

98.80

98.94

99.02

99.14

99.07

99.02

98.85

98.79

98.83

98.88

98.87

99.02

98.95

98.94

98.85

98.96

99.17

99.30

99.29

99.18

99.05

98.96

99.03

99.06

99.05

99.16

99.23

99.15

99.12

99.08

99.13

99.27

99.47

99.58

99.50

99.23

99.19

99.24

99.21

99.23

99.31

99.30

99.34

99.32

99.35

99.57

99.66

99.85

99.65

99.49

99.38

99.40

99.39

99.48

99.59

99.51

99.48

99.52

99.60

99.87

100.08

100.10

99.88

99.87

99.63

99.57

99.60

99.58

99.72

99.87

99.82

99.72

99.72

99.71

99.76

99.94

100.10
100.06

100.01

99.93

99.81

99.84

99.81

99.87

98.46

98.40

98.49

98.50

98.50

100.67

100.56

100.45

100.51

100.69

100.58

100.48

100.42

100.33

100.11

100.27

100.36

100.39

100.34

100.18

100.17

100.08

100.01

99.86

99.97

99.96

100.09

100.09

100.11

100.07

100.06

99.95

99.83

99.87

99.77

102.31

102.25

102.26

102.37

102.30

102.21

102.18

102.27

102.29

102.21

102.05

101.69

102.01

102.25

102.22

102.12

102.01

101.84

101.55

101.31

101.12

100.93

100.82

100.60

100.43

100.16

100.20

100.12

100.15

100.42

100.56

100.75

100.90

101.08

101.20

101.50

101.79

101.89

102.00

101.81

101.71

101.72

101.32

100.93

100.74

100.62

100.44

100.24

99.99

99.94

99.82

99.94

100.15

100.41

100.66

100.75

100.84

101.03

101.27

101.52

101.49

101.35

101.42

101.10

100.87

100.77

100.61

100.53

100.21

100.03

99.80

99.71

99.56

99.69

99.83

100.11

100.28

100.63

100.77

100.88

101.26

101.45

101.28

101.18

100.83

100.70

100.54

100.36

100.27

100.07

99.89

99.67

99.53

99.50

99.38

99.45

99.60

99.70

99.94

100.13

100.23

100.40

100.48

100.66

101.02

101.18

100.88

100.59

100.32

100.24

100.07

99.94

99.78

99.64

99.43

99.24

99.16

99.17

99.18

99.32

99.49

99.66

99.83

99.90

100.06

100.11

100.21

100.62

100.83

100.79

100.45

100.12

100.00

99.94

99.78

99.59

99.43

99.29

99.13

99.08

99.03

98.94

99.00

99.12

99.26

99.40

99.48

99.65

99.80

99.94

100.28

100.70

100.35

100.35

100.22

100.11

99.87

99.70

99.59

99.44

99.33

99.21

99.09

98.92

98.76

98.64

101.33

101.51

101.25

101.27

101.37

101.58

101.36

101.28

101.14

101.11

101.01

100.97

100.99

101.16

101.40

101.67

101.92

102.01

102.13

101.92

101.81

101.64

101.42

101.14

100.92

100.86

100.89

100.68

100.62

100.78

101.02

101.27

101.50

101.76

101.98

101.96

101.69

101.58

101.37

101.19

100.91

100.73

100.68

100.53

100.48

100.75

100.96

101.25

101.51

101.79

101.97
101.77

101.49

101.33

101.17

100.94

100.88

100.56

100.35

100.47

100.39

100.62

100.91

101.13

101.23

101.36

101.60

101.73

100.38
100.34

100.39

100.56

100.73

100.64

100.98

101.30

101.51

101.71

102.04

101.91

101.79

101.86

101.49

101.13

100.83

100.90

100.91

100.97

100.96

101.12

101.21
100.94

101.08

101.41

101.64

101.87

99
.8

9
99

.8
599

.7
1

99.82
99.82

99.8899
.8

4
99

.8
7

99.85
99.85

99.79

99.94

99.9299
.8

8 99
.9

3

99.96

100.07

100.11

100.09
100.14

100.22
100.08

10
0.

08
10

0.
11

100.11

100.16

100.20

100.23

100.27

100.14

100.15
100.11100.13

99.0299.83

99
.7

6

99.60

99.72

99.74
99.81

99.89
99.7999.8499.86

99.86

10
0.

00

99
.8

1
99

.8
3

99
.7

699.7299.59 99.62 99.67 99.63
99.59

99.61
99.57 99.58 99.5799.56

99.52

99.48
99.49

99.51
99.49

99.44 99.3699.33

99.30

99.22

99.22

99.18

99.10

99.12

99.20
99.07 99.01

99.04 98.93

98.85

98.83

98.87
98.84

98.90
98.78 98.73 98.72 98.76

98.66
98.66

98.72
98.64 98.7798.66 98.5798.5398.50

98.48
98.52 98.6298.60

98.32
98.24

98
.1

9
98

.2
0

98
.0

7
98

.0
9

98
.0

6
98

.0
8

97
.9

7
98

.0
6

98
.1

8
98

.1
5 9

8.
31

98
.3

798
.1

5
98

.21

98.55

10
0.

38
10

0.
40

100.42

100.39
100.32

100.19
100.25

100.06100.04

10
0.

04100.11
100.13 10

0.
13

100.19
100.21100.45

10
0.

21
10

0.
26

99
.5

3
99

.3
4

99
.3

9
99

.5
2

99
.4

9
99

.3
6

99
.3

9
99

.4
2

99
.3

1
99

.1
9

99
.0

1
99

.0
0

98
.8

6
98

.8
9

98
.8

6
98

.7
0

98
.5

3
98

.8
2

98
.6

3
98

.3
9

98
.4

5
98

.6
1

98.74
98.81

98.94

99.02

99.02

99.03

99.06

99.06

99.10

99.09

99.21

99.14

99.22

99.28

99.33

99.42

99.51

99.55

99.58

99.59

99.63

99.74

99.75

99.87

99.91

99.89

99.95

99.93

100.06

100.03

100.13

100.03
100.03100.00

99
.9

9
10

0.
05100.0199.97

100.26 100.20
100.19

99.95
99.97

100.06
99.96

99.86
99.80

99.64

99.57

99.67

99.51

99.39

99.44

99.29

99.12

98.99
99.17

99.25

99.20

99.15

99.05

99.02

98.90

98.88

98.80

98.72
98.28

98.7498.80

98
.4

9
98

.6
0

98
.6

8

98.6598.5798.47

102.50

102.47

102.42

102.40
102.44

102.43

10
2.

26

102.20102.10
102.17 102.12

102.08

102.04
102.08 102.05

101.93

101.93101.95

102.01101.96101.98
101.78

101.67
101.72101.72101.68101.61

101.55
101.44101.42101.40101.37

101.32

101.34

101.40101.46101.42 101.35 101.33101.32
101.31 101.29

101.19
101.20101.19

101.18

101.07
100.91

100.86
100.89

100.92
100.88

100.75
100.67 100.70

10
0.

71

100.72100.66 100.65100.70100.66100.66100.55100.51100.43 100.26 100.25100.20

10
0.

28100.30

10
0.

31100.32

100.32100.35 10
0.3

610
0.4

4 10
0.

5210
0.

54
10

0.
55

100.43

100.48
100.62

100.62

10
2.

05
10

2.
08

101.97

101.94
102.04 102.03 102.01 102.06 102.00 101.86

101.95 102.06 101.97

10
2.

12

102.10102.06
101.90 101.96 101.96

101.95

10
1.9

5 10
1.

93
10

2.
02

100.91100.9210
0.8

4 10
0.

98
10

1.
09

101.05

100.98

101.01

101.09

101.20

101.21

101.35

101.41

101.35

101.43

101.56

101.38
101.40101.59

101.60

100.16100.13
100.14

100.35

100.41

100.39

100.35

100.58

100.48

100.57

100.69

100.64

100.63

100.63

100.79

100.69

100.70

100.8010
0.

92

100.92
100.85 100.75 100.70 100.67

100.65
100.65

100.61
100.60100.57100.57 100.55 100.45100.45

100.42

100.40

100.36

100.33

100.28

100.20 100.27 100.24100.30100.21100.25100.10
100.20100.09

100.05
100.14

10
0.

1310
0.

14
10

0.
09

100.04

100.12

100.12
99.67

99.85

99.89
99.78

100.29

100.28

100.24

100.25

100.24

100.54

100.6099.9999.98

100.02

99.99

100.55

100.63

100.67
100.22

100.33
100.33

100.37100.56100.32100.21

100.90

100.86

101.42

101.18

101.02

101.06

100.96

100.96

100.91

10
0.

89

100.97

102.09
102.21

102.02
101.88

101.73
101.72101.78

101.76

101.78

101.68

101.52

101.49

101.47

101.29

101.01

100.82

102.09

102.64
102.29

102.35102.22102.32
101.96

102.14

102.06

101.73

101.77

101.85

101.52

101.19

101.23
101.29

101.27101.27

101.33

101.42

101.63
101.91

101.94
101.95

102.21

102.24
102.22 101.95

102.00 102.02 102.04 101.91

100.67
100.84

100.92

101.00

100.82100.86

100.90

10
0.6

5

10
0.7

2

100.71

100.79

10
0.4

5

100.45

100.50
100.55

100.54

100.59

10
0.

60

100.5510
0.6

5100.69 100.53 100.61
100.66

100.65

10
0.

60

10
0.

29
10

0.
31

100.33 100.36

100.33 100.31

10
0.

1210
0.

20
10

0.
18

100.09

100.07
100.04 100.01100.06 10

0.1
4 10

0.
10

98.50
98.51

98.74

98.81
98.5898.58

98.65

98.59

98.67
98.6798.66

98
.7

4
98

.7
2

99
.0

49
8.

90

98.84

98.99

98.99
99.10

99.20

99
.10

99
.48

99
.42

99.38 99.35
99.26

99.34

99.27

99
.3

3

99
.5

6
99

.5
2

99.44

99.41

99.5299.56
99.54

99.57
99.59

99.59

99.6099.69
99.70

99.59

102.36102.59

102.63

102.40

102.33

02.

102.12

102.11

101.99

101.93

101.88

101.82 101.49

100.29
100.32

100.21

100.09
100.03

99.91

99.77

100.04
100.04

10
2.

82
10

2.
65

102.75 10
2.

83

101.99

10
1.

46

101.59
101.88

10
1.

55

101.51 10
1.

57101.59101.56101.48

10
2.

32

102.76
102.84

10
2.

73

102.82

10
0.

69

10
0.

67

10
0.

58

100.55

10
0.

46

100.50

10
0.

53

100.48

10
0.

38
10

0.
38

P/R0.90 100.93

100.77

100.60

I/R101.37
101.49

I/R
100.34

100.44
100.43

100.36

100.38

100.36

100.23

CL 100.58MH

IL CL 100.53

ILCL 100.41

IL 99.88
Pipe

IL 99.50
Pipe

PO

RS

TP

TP

EP
EP

EPSyEP

100.94
100.89

100.75

100.72

GU

10
2.5

4

10
2.6

4

10
2.7

1

102.72

GU

GU

GU

NP

102.81102.79
102.78102.76102.76102.75102.74102.72102.69102.66102.62102.61102.53

10
2.3

9

102.41

102.61102.59102.6010
2.6

010
2.5

710
2.5

6
10

2.5
6

10
2.5

410
2.5

1
10

2.4
7

GU

102.69

10
2.6

9

10
2.6

5

10
2.5

5

10
2.4

3

100.69
100.65

100.61

100.16

100.14

100.09

100.04

100.03

100.00

99.99

99.99

100.00

100.04

100.27

100.38

100.44

10
1.7

6

10
2.1

1

10
2.2

0

10
2.3

0

10
2.3

8

10
2.4

2

10
2.4

1

10
2.

39
10

2.
40

10
2.

40
10

2.
44

10
2.

45102.46
102.43

102.39
102.42102.40102.39

102.41

102.44

102.44

102.47

102.47102.48
102.49102.48 102.46

2.47

.43 102.41

102.38102.37102.36102.33102.31102.30 102.27102.27102.23102.22102.21

102.12
102.10102.06

102.04
102.02102.00

101.98101.94

01.8

101.81

101.75

101.73

101.68 101.64
101.58

101.54
101.49

101.46
101.44101.43101.41

101.38

101.33

101.23101.22101.22101.21101.20101.17
101.17

101.16

10
1.1

3

102.41102.43102.46102.47102.49102.51102.52
102.55

102.57
102.59

102.61

102.61

102.62

102.65

P/R

10
0.

17
10

0.
17

100.59 100.58 100.79

10
1.8

8

10
2.0

5

10
2.0

5

10
2.

17

102.20102.36

10
2.

38
10

2.
37

10
2.4

0

10
2.3

0

10
2.3

5

102.39
102.28 102.58102.61102.44

102.29

102.25

102.20

102.21

102.33

101.49101.26

101.59

101.27

101.20

101.16

100.91

101.10

101.13

100.82

100.79
100.74

100.58

102.47

102.43

102.43

GU

P/R

98
.5

9
98

.5
9 9

8.
67

GU

46

100.510100.44

GU

P/R

101.96101 94

101.79

101.60

101.58

101.52

101.41

101.36

101.22

101.24

101.11
101.05 101.08

10
1.

08

P/R98.69 98.61

101.04

101.10

101.20

10
1.

05
10

1.
06101.06

101.07
101.06

101.05

101.03
101.03

100.96
100.93

100.88
100.83 100.80100.76 100.71100.67100.65100.61100.61100.58100.53100.53100.54 100.51 100.46100.49100.45100.45 100.48 100.47100.48100.50100.52

102.50
102.51

102.52
102.50

102.52

102.49

102.53

102.54

102.53

102.51

102.44
.48

102.46 102.43
102.37 102.32 102.28 102.27 102.27

10

102.18

102.12
102.06

102.03102.03

102.05

101.99

10
2.

01

102.01

101.91

101.84

101.72

101.64

101.61

101.53

101.49

101.44

101.38

101.34
101.26

101.18

101.08101.03
101.00

100.97
100.90

100.89
100.81

100.76100.68

10
0.

67

100.65100.60

10
0.

68

100.66 100.58 100.58100.58

P/R

10
0.

13
10

0.
09

10
0.

37
10

0.
63

100.62
100.55

10
0.

47

102.40102.37 102.35
102.40

102.41
102.41

102.43

102.50

102.54

102.51

102.45

102.43

102.40

102.33

102.25

102.21
102.15

102.10

.07

102.05

101.99

101.92

101.88

101.77

101.68

101.60

101.53

101.43

101.37

101.33

101.23

101.16

101.09

101.07

101.00

100.92
100.83

100.81

100.74
100.65

100.59
100.46 100.45100.45 100.47100.44 100.43

NP

10
0.

45
10

0.
48

10
0.

48

10
0.

51

10
0.5

2

100.47
100.50100.56

100.47100.55

100.52
100.47
100.46

100.42100.43
100.43

10
0.4

610
0.4

4100.49100.50100.42

98.2798.2798.0498.48

P/R

10
0.

019
9.

95

P/R

99
.7

5
99

.8
8

102.62

102.48

102.43

102.48

102.52

102.57

102.59

102.56
102.55

102.54

102.47

102.41

102.34

102.29

102.24

102.16

102.13

102.06

102.01

101.92

101.85

101.79

101.72

101.64

101.56

101.44

101.38

101.34

101.22

101.13

101.05

100.95
100.91

100.83
100.77 100.74

100.63
100.59

100.56
100.57

102.55

102.36

102.30

102.46

P/R98.3998.3498.42

P/R98.59 98.67

P/R

99
.8

79
9.

77 98.83
98.76

98.65

101.02

101.07

101.24

101.22

101.26

101.40

101.50

101.58

101.60

101.79

101.99

100.2199.85

99.80
99

.45100.18

101.49101.74

101.63

101.47

101.47

101.42

101.13
100.91

10
0.

35
10

0.
88

10
0.

98
10

0.
90

100.79100.60

100.70
100.37100.29

10
0.

50
10

0.
46

10
0.

57
10

0.
79

10
0.

88
10

0.
88

102.36

102.07

102.08

102.05

101.97

.70

101

101

101.37

101.30

101.49

101.47

101.15

101.32

100.21

100.06

100.01

100.06

100.24

100.35

100.52

100.69

100.76100.88
101.25

101.46

101.30

101.04

100.78

100.52

100.35

100.25

100.14

100.00

99.97

100.09

100.17

100.22

100.36

100.50

100.64

100.94

101.16

101.33

101.53

101.73

101.92

102.10

101.84

101.70

101.48

101.27

101.08

100.86

100.74

100.58

100.40

100.27

100.23

100.42

100.42

100.54

100.72

100.82

100.96

101.10

101.22

101.58

101.73

102.00

102.13

102.51

102.36

102.29

102.06

101.91

101.72

101.50

101.31

101.11

101.00

100.82

100.62

100.39

100.48

100.64

100.52

100.78

100.98

101.18

101.33

101.54

101.71

101.87

102.12

102.34

102.57

102.72

102.44

102.21

101.97

101.74

101.55

101.31

101.23

100.95

100.82

100.68

100.64

100.75

100.79

101.06

101.22

101.52

101.77

101.86

102.13

102.39

102.63

103.02

103.27

102.92

102.61

102.37

102.18

102.02

101.80

101.63

101.29

101.11

100.89

100.85

100.77 101.13 100.84
100.78

100.63

100.56
100.58

100.54

100.37

100.62

100.40

100.31
100.40

100.31

100.10

101.05
100.90

100.78

10
0.

72100.73
100.70

100.70

100.58
100.54

100.41

100.29

100.27

100.93
100.86

100.70100.93

100.98
100.88
100.78

100.84100.70 100.80

100.74

100.66

100.59

100.59

100.46

100.34

100.31

100.28

100.16

99.97
99.89

99.76

99
.6

6

99.47
99.49

99.48

99.36
99.30

99.29

99.29

99.25
99.3199.34

99.51
99.52

99.52

99.46
99.42

99.30

99.37

99.32
99.32

99.31

101.26

101.24

101.06

101.12

100.18
100.24

99
.98

100.05

10
0.0

6

10
0.

13

100.09

99.94

99.90

99.76
99.75

99.76

99.68

99.52

100.41

100.65

100.48

100.44

100.24

100.38

100.52

100.52

100.58

100.49

100.45

100.44

100.44

100.34

99.38

99.61

99.59

99.68

99.83

99.90

99.98

100.20

100.04

100.14

100.35

100.39100.55100.46100.41

100.35

100.16

99.36

99.63

99.62

99.67

99.84

99.91

100.06

100.08

100.13

100.31

100.36
100.51100.42100.30100.2699.98

99
.98

99.93

99
.9

4

99.92

99.82

99.71
99.70

99.72

99.70

99.46

99
.3

6
99

.4
0

99
.3

4
99

.2
8

99
.1

7
99

.0
5

99
.0

3
99

.0
3

98
.8

7
98

.7
1

98
.6

8
98

.4
8

98
.5

0
98

.3
5

98
.2

1
98

.0
7

98
.0

7

98.2098.24

98.33

98.28

98.27

98.39

98.42

98.40

98.49

98.58

98.72

98.81

98.89

98.92

99.01

99.19

99.16

99.38

99.23

99.42

99.40
99.40

98
.0

39
8.

25
98

.0
6

98.07

98
.2

0
98

.4
6

98
.4

6
98

.6
6

98
.7

0
98

.7
0

99
.0

0
99

.1
7

99
.0

7
99

.1
2

99
.3

0
99

.3
0

99
.4

6
99

.6
9

99
.3

5

97
.9

89
8.

25
98

.1
8

98
.2

5

98.21
98.19

98.22
98.2998.24

98.22

98.23

98.37

98.39

98.42

98.39

98.49

98.58

98.72

98.81

98.93

98.92

99.00

99.19

99.16

99.37

99.22

99.41

99.39
99.3299.39

98
.1

5
98

.1
9

98
.0

3
98

.0
5

98
.0

9
98

.1
3

98
.1

6
98

.2
1

98
.2

9
98

.0
4

98
.2

9
98

.1
7

98
.0

0
97

.8
3

98
.1

0
98

.0
3

98
.0

9
98

.0
0

98
.0

8
97

.9
9

S/P

SVP

SVP

S/P

RWP

RWP

RWP

RWP

S/P

[OP]

JD417L

G

RWP

S/S W

S/S
SP

S/S

SVP

JT
31

8L
[O

P]

SV
P

SV
P

S/
P

RW
P

RW
P

RW
P

RW
P

RW
P

RW
P

RW
P

JD
40

1L
[O

P]

RWP

RWP

SVP

S/P

S/P

S/P
SVP

JS
31

9L
[A

S]

RWP

RWP

SVP

S/P

S/P

S/P

SVP

JS
31

9L

[O
P]

FOUL
WATER
PUMPING
STATION

SuDS
POND

LEAP

LAP

SuDS POND

P.O.S

P.O.S

P.O.S

SuDS
POND

TPO TPO

TPO TPO

PRIVATE DRIVE

PRIVATE DRIVE

PRIVATE DRIVE

PR
IV

AT
E 

DR
IV

E

PRIVATE DRIVE

PRIVATE DRIVE

PRIVATE DRIVE

PRIVATE DRIVE

PRIVATE DRIVE

PRIVATE DRIVE

PRIVATE DRIVE

S/P

SVP

SVP

S/P

RWP

RWP

RWP

RWP
S/P

[AS]JD417L
RWP

RWP

RWP

RWP

SVP

SVP

S/P

SP

[OP]JD313L

S/P

SS

S/P

SS

SS

[A
S]

JS
31

8L

S/P

SS

S/P

SS

SS JS
31

8L

[O
P]

RWP

RWP

RWP

RWP

RWP

SVP

SVP

SVP
S/P

JD421L
[OP]

RW
P

RW
P G

D
1

SVP

SVP

S/P

RWP

RWP

RWP

RWP

RWP

RWP

RWP

JD401L

[AS]

RWP

RWP

RWP

RWP

SVP

SVP

S/P

SP
[OP]

JD313L

RWP SVP

S/P

S/P

S/P

SVP

RWP

JD
32

9L
[A

S]

RWP

RWP

RWP

RWP

S/P

SVP

S/P

S/P

JD326L[AS]

RWP

RWP

RWP

RWP

S/P

SVP

S/P

S/P

JD326L [OP]

RW
P RW

P

RW
P RW

P

S/P SVP

S/P S/P

JD
326L

[O
P]

RW
P RW

P

RW
P RW

P

S/P

SVP

S/P S/P

JD
326L

[AS]

S/P

SVP

RWP

RWP

S/P
S/P

[AS]
JS203L

RWP

RWP

S/P

SVP

S/P

S/P

JS203L
[O

P]

RW
P

RW
P

GD
1

RW
P RW

P

G
D

1
RW

P RW
P

G
D

1

S/
P

SS

S/
PSS

SS

[AS]
JS318L

S/
P

SS

S/
PSS

SS

JS318L

[OP]

S/
P

SS

S/
PSS

SS

[AS]
JS318L

S/
P

SS

S/
PSS

SS

JS318L

[OP]

S/
PSV

P

RW
P

RW
P

S/
P

S/
P

[AS]
JS203L

RW
P

RW
P

S/
P

SV
P

S/
P

S/
P

JS203L
[OP]

S/
PSV

P

RW
P

RW
P

S/
P

S/
P

[AS]
JS203L

RW
P

RW
P

S/
P

SV
P

S/
P

S/
P

JS203L
[OP]

RW
PRW

P

SV
P

SV
PSV

P
SP

S/
P

JS
30

4L
[A

S]

RW
PRW

P

SV
P

SV
P

SV
P

SP

S/
P

[O
P]

JS
30

4L

S/P

SS

S/P

SS
SS

[A
S]

JS
31

8L

S/P

SS
S/P

SS

SS JS
31

8L[O
P]

RW
P

RW
P

S/
P

SV
P

S/
P

S/
P

JS203L
[OP]

RWP

RWP

RWP

RWP

SVP

SS

SS

SS

[OP] JS322L RWP

RWP

RW
P

RW
P

SV
P

SS

SS

SS

JS
32

2L

[A
S]

RW
P

RW
P

RW
P

RW
P

SVP

SS

SS

SS [O
P]

JS322L
RW

P

RW
P

RWP

RWP

SVP

SS

SS

SS

JS322L

[AS]

S/P

SVP

RW
P

RW
P

S/P

S/P

[AS]

JS203L

RW
P

RW
P

S/P

SVP
S/P

S/P

JS203L

[OP]

RW
P

RW
P

SV
P

SV
P

SV
P

SP

S/
P

JS
30

4L
[A

S]

RW
P

RW
P

SV
P

SV
P

SV
P

SP

S/
P

[O
P]

JS
30

4L

RW
P

SP

SP

SV
P

RW
P

SV
P

S/
P

[A
S]

JT
30

4L

RWP

RWP

RWP

RWP

SVP

SS

SS

SS

[OP] JS322L RWP

RWP

RW
P

RW
P

SV
P

SS

SS

SS

JS
32

2L

[A
S]

RW
P

RWP

RW
P

RW
P

SVP

SS

SS

SS [O
P]

JS322L
RW

P

RWP

RWP

RWP

SVP

SS

SS

SS

JS322L

[AS]

S/
P

SV
P

RW
P

RW
P

S/
P

S/
P [AS]

JS203L

RW
P

RW
P

S/
P

SV
P

S/
P

S/
P

JS203L

[OP]

S/P

RWP

RWP

RWP

RWP

RWP

S/P

[AS]JD412L

RWP

RWP

GP1

S/P

S/P

JD332L

[AS]

S/P

S/P
JD332L[O

P]

S/P
RW

P

RW
P

RW
P

RW
P

RW
P

S/P

[O
P]

JD412L

S/
P

SS
S/

P

SS

SS

[AS]

JS318L

S/
P

SS

S/
P

SS
SS

JS318L
[OP]

S/P

S/P

JD332L[AS]

RWP

RWP

GP1

S/P

S/P

JD
332L

[AS]

S/P S/P

JD
332L

[O
P]

S/
P

S/
P

JD
33

2L
[A

S]

S/
PS/

P

JD
33

2L [O
P]

S/P

S/P

JD
332L

[AS]

S/P

S/P

JD
332L [OP]

RW
P

RW
P

RW
P

RW
P

RW
P

SV
P

SV
P

SV
P

S/
P

JD
42

1L
[O

P]

SV
P

SV
P

S/
P

RW
P

RW
P

RW
P

RW
P

RW
P

RW
P

RW
P

JD
40

1L
[O

P]

S/P

SVP

RWP

RWP

S/P
S/P

[AS]JS203L

RWP

RWP

RWP

RWP

S/P

SVP
S/P

S/P JD
326L

[OP]

S/P

SS

S/P

SS

SS

[AS]
JS318L

S/P

SS

S/P

SS

SSJS318L

[O
P]

RWP
RWP

RWP RWP

SVP

SVP

S/P

SP

[OP]
JD313L

S/
P

SV
P

RW
P

RW
P

S/
P

S/
P [AS]

JS203L

RW
P

RW
P S/P

SV
P

S/P
S/

P

JS203L

[OP]

S/
P

SV
P

S/P JT203L

[AS]

S/P

SVP

RWP

RWP

S/P

S/P

[AS]

JS203L

RWP

RWP

S/P

SVP
S/P S/P

JS203L

[O
P]

RW
P

RW
P

S/
P

SV
P

S/
P

S/
P

JS203L

[OP]

S/
P

SV
P

RW
P

RW
P

S/
P

S/
P [AS]

JS203L

RW
P

RW
P

RW
P

RW
P

RW
P

SV
P

SV
P

SV
P

S/
P

JD
42

1L
[O

P]

RW
P

RW
P

RW
P

RW
P

SV
P

SV
P

S/
P

[A
S]

JD
33

1L

RWP SVP

S/P

S/P

S/P

SVP

RWP

JD
32

9L
[A

S]

S/P

RWP

RWP

RWP

RWP

RWP

S/P

[AS]
JD412L

RW
P

RW
P

RW
P

RW
P

SV
P

SV
P

S/
P

[O
P]

JD
33

1L

S/P

SVP

RW
P

RW
PS/P

S/P

[AS]JS203L

RW
P

RW
P

S/P

SVP

S/P

S/PJS203L[OP]

S/P

SVP
S/P

JT203L[AS]

S/P

SVP
S/P

JT203L[AS]

PRIVATE DRIVE

PRIVATE DRIVE

PR
IV

AT
E 

DR
IV

E

PR
IV

AT
E 

DR
IV

E
PR

IV
AT

E 
DR

IV
E

RWP

RWP

RWP

RWP

S/P

SVP

S/P

S/PJD326L
[AS]

RWP

RWP

SVP

SVP

SVP
SP

S/P

JS304L
[AS]

RWP

RWP

SVP

SVP

SVP
SP

S/P

[OP]
JS304L

RWP

RWP

SVP

SVP

SVP
SP

S/P

JS304L [AS]

RWP

RWP

SVP

SVP

SVP
SP

S/P

[OP]
JS304L

S/P

SS
S/P

SS

SS

[A
S]

JS
31

8L

S/P

SS

S/P

SS

SS JS
31

8L

[O
P]

1

2

3

4
5

6

7

8

10

11

12

13 14

15

16

9

17 18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30
3132

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

404142

43

44

45

46

47

48

49
50515253545556

57
58

59 60 61 62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76
7778

79

80

81

82

83
84 85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97
98

99

100

101

102

103
104

105

106107
108

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

116

117

118

119

120
121

122

123

124

125

126

127

128

129

130

131

132

133

134

135

136
137

138

139

140

141

142

143

144

145

146

147

148

149

150

151

153

154

155
156

157

158

159

160

161

162

163

164

165

166

167

168

169

170

171

172

173

174

175
176

177

178

179
180

181

182

183

185

186

187

188

189

190

191

192

193

194

195

196

197

198

199

200

201

202

203

204

205

206

184

207

208

209

210

211

212

213

214
215

216

217

218

219

220

221

222

223

224

225

226

227

228

229
230

231

232

233

234

235

236

237

238

RW
P

RW
P

RW
P

RW
P

RW
P

SV
P

SV
P

SV
P S/
P

JD
42

1L

[O
P]

RWP

RWP

S/P

SVP

S/PS/P

JS
20

3L

[O
P] RW

P

RW
P

S/
P

SV
P

S/
P

S/
P

JS203L
[OP]

RW
P

RW
P

S/P

SVP

S/P

S/P

JS203L
[OP]

RW
P

RW
P

S/P

SVP

S/P

S/P

JS203L
[OP]

S/P SVP

RW
P

RW
P

S/P
S/P

[AS]
JS203L

RW
P

RW
P

S/P

SV
P

S/
P

S/
P JS203L [OP]

S/
P

SV
P

RW
P

RW
P

S/
P

S/
P

[AS] JS203L

RW
P

RWPS/P

SVP
S/P

S/P

JS203L

[OP]

S/P

SVP

RWP

RWP

S/PS/P

[AS]
JS203L

RWP

RWP

S/P

SVP

S/P

S/P

JS203L
[O

P]

S/
P

SV
P

RW
P

RW
P

S/
P

S/
P

[AS] JS203L

RW
P

RW
P

S/
P

SV
P

S/P

S/
P JS203L [OP]

S/P

RWP

RWP
RWP

RW
P

RW
P

S/P

[AS]

JD412L

RWP

RWP

G
P1

RWP

RWP

S/P

SVPS/P

S/P

JS203L
[OP]

S/P

SVP
S/P

JT203L
[AS]

RW
P

RW
P

G
P1

S/P

RW
P

RW
P

RW
P

RW
P

RW
P

S/P

[AS]
JD412L

S/P

SVP

RWP

RWP

S/P
S/P

[A
S]

JS
20

3L

RWP

RWP

S/P

SVP

S/P

S/P

JS
20

3L
[O

P]

S/
P

SV
P

SV
P

S/
P

RW
P

RW
P

RW
P

RW
P

S/
P

[O
P]

JD
41

7L

RWP

SVP

S/P

RWP

RWP

RWP

RWP

RWP

RWP

SVP

S/P
RWP

RWP

RWP

RWP

RWP

S/P

RWP

RWP

RWP

RWP

RWP

S/P

[OP]
JD412L

S/P

RW
P

RW
P

RW
P

RW
P

RW
P

S/P

[O
P]JD

41
2L

S/
PSV

P

RW
P

RW
P

S/
P

S/
P

[AS]
JS203L

RW
P

RW
P

S/
P

SV
P

S/
P

S/
P

JS203L
[OP]

RW
P

RW
P

RW
P

RW
P

S/
P

SV
P

S/
PS/

P

JD
32

6L

[O
P]

S/P

SVP

SVP

S/P

RWP

RWP

RWP

RWP
S/P

[AS]JD417L

S/P

SVP

SVP

S/P

RWP

RWP

RWP

RWP

S/P

[AS]
JD417L

RWP SVP

S/P

S/P

S/P

SVP

RWP

JD
32

9L
[A

S]

RWP

SVP

S/P

S/P

S/P

SVP

RWP

JD
32

9L

[O
P]

RWP
SVP

S/P

S/P

S/P

SVP

RWP

JD
32

9L
[O

P]

S/P

SVP S/P

JT203L
[AS]

RWP

RWP

GP1

RWP

RWP

RWP

RWP

SVP

SS

SS

SS

[OP] JS322L
RWP

RWP

RW
P

RW
P

SV
P

SS SS

SS

JS
32

2L
[A

S]

RW
P

RW
P

RW
P

RW
P

SVP

SS

SS

SS [O
P]

JS322L
RW

P

RW
P

RWP

RWP

SVP

SS

SS

SS

JS322L

[AS]

RWP

RWP

RW
P

RW
P

SV
P

SS

SS

SS
[O

P]

JS
32

2L

RWP

RWP

RWP

RWP

SVP

SS

SS

SS

JS322L[AS]

RWP

RWP

GS1

RWP

RWP

RWP

RWP

GDS1
[AS]

RWP

RWP

S/P

SVP
S/P S/P

JS203L

[O
P]

S/P

SVP

RWP

RWP

S/P
S/P

[AS]
JS203L

RWP

RWP

S/P

SVP

S/P

S/P

JS203L
[O

P] S/P

SVP

S/P

JT203L
[AS]

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

10

11

12

13

14

18

17

24 24

23

22

21

20

8

23

22

21

20

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

33

32

34

35

37

38

36

34

35

36

394041
42

43

44

160

45

46

47

4848

49

50

52
5354

5556

57

58

51 5051

59
60 61

62

63
64

65

66 67

68

66

69

70

71
72

73

74

75

76
77

7878

70

79

79

80

80

79

80

81

83 84

85
86

87

88

82

81

82

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

99
98

96

100

101

102

103 104
105

106

108 107

102

101

109
110

111

112

113

114

111

112

113

114

115

116 117

118

119

120
121

122

123

124

125

126

127

127

128

129

130

131

132
133

134

136

137

138

139

140

141

142

143

144

145

147

148

146

144

146

147

148
145

141

142

143

136

137

138

150

151

152

153

154

156

151

152

153

154

155

150

157

158

159

160

V

161

163

163

164

165

166

164

165

166

167

168
169

170

172

174175

173
173

176

177

178

179

180

181

182
183

185
186

187

188

189

190

191

192

193

194

196
196

197
197

198

199

200

201

202

203

204

205

184

207
207

208

209

210

212

211

214

215

214

V

216

217

218

219

220

221

222

223

224

225

221

226

227
228 229

230
231

233
232

234
235

238

237
237

RWP

RWP

S/P

SVP

S/P

S/P

JS203L
[O

P] S/P

SVP

RWP

RWP

S/PS/P

[AS]
JS203L

RWP

RWP

GD1

SV
P

SV
P

S/
P

RW
P

RW
P

RW
P

RW
P

RW
P

RW
P

RW
P

JD
40

1L
[O

P]

RW
P

RW
P G

D
1

S/P

SVP

SVP

S/P

RW
P

RW
P

RW
P

RW
P

S/P[AS]
JD

417L

RW
P

RW
P G

D
1

S/P

RW
P

RW
P

RW
P

RW
P

RW
P

S/P

[AS]
JD412L

RWP

RWP

GD1

RWP

SVP

S/P

RWP

RWP

RWP

RWP

RWP

SVP

SVP

S/P

RWP
RWP

RWP

RWP

RWP
RWP

RWP

JD401L
[AS]

RW
P

RW
P

G
D

1

RWP

RWP

GP1

213

195

206

RWP

RWP

RWP

RWP

RWPSVP

SVP

SVP
S/P

JD421L
[AS]

RWP

RWP

RWP

RWP

RWP SVP

SVP

SVP

S/P

JD421L

[OP]

S/P

RWP

RWP

RWP

RWP

RWP

S/P

[AS]JD412L

162

171

135

S/P

SVP

SVP

S/P

RW
P

RW
P

RW
P

RW
P

S/P

[O
P]

JD
417L

RWP

RWP

RWP

RWP

RWP

SVP

SVP

SVP
S/P

JD421L
[O

P]

RW
PRW

P G
D

1

SV
P

SV
P

S/PRW
P

RW
P

RW
P

RW
P

RW
P

RW
P

RW
P

JD
40

1L
[A

S]

15

16

9

V

V

RWP

RWP

SVP

[AS] JS110N_HA

RWP

RWP

SVPJS110N_HA

[OP]

RWP

RWP

SVP

[AS] JS110N_HA

RWP

RWP

SVPJS110N_HA

[OP]

RWP

RWP

SVP

[AS]

JS110N_HA

RWP

RWP SVP JS110N_HA

[OP]

RW
P

RWP

SVP

[AS]JS110N_HA

RWP

RWP

SVP

JS110N_HA
[OP]

S/P

SVP

RWP

RWP

JS203N_HA

[AS]

S/P

SVP

RWP

RWP

JS203N_HA

[OP]

S/P

SVP

RW
P

RWP

JS203N_HA
[AS]

S/P

SVP

RW
P

RW
P

JS203N_HA

[OP]

S/
PSV
P

RW
P

RW
P

JS203N_HA
[AS]

S/P SVP

RW
P

RW
P

JS203N_HA
[AS]

S/P SVP

RW
P

RW
P

JS203N_HA
[AS]

S/P

SVP

RW
P

RW
P

JS203N_HA[AS]

S/P

SVP

RW
P

RW
P

JS203N_HA[AS]

S/P

SVP

RW
P

RW
P

JS203N_HA[AS]

S/
P

SV
P

RW
P

RW
P JS203N_HA

[AS]

RW
P

RW
P

SV
P

[AS]

JS110N_HA

RW
P

RW
P

SV
PJS110N_HA

[OP]

S/
P

SV
P

RW
P

RW
P

JS203N_HA [OP]

S/
PSV
P

RW
P

RW
P

JS203N_HA
[OP]

S/P SVP

RW
P

RW
P

JS203N_HA
[OP]

S/P SVP

RW
P

RW
P

JS203N_HA
[OP]

S/P

SVP

RW
P

RW
PJS203N_HA

[OP]

S/P

SVP

RW
P

RW
PJS203N_HA

[OP]

S/P

SVP

RW
P

RW
PJS203N_HA

[OP]

S/
P

SV
P

S/
P

[AS]
JT203N_HA

RWP

RWP

JS
450N_HA

[AS]

RW
P

RW
P

JS
450N_HA

[OP]

236

RWP

RWP

S/
P

SV
P

S/P

S/P

RWP

RWP

S/
P

SV
P

S/P

S/P

JS326L

[OP]

RWP

RWP

S/
P

SV
P

S/P

S/P

RWP

RWP

S/
P

SV
P

S/P

S/P
JS326L

[OP]

RWP
RWP

S/P
SVP

S/P

S/P

RWP
RWP

S/P
SVP

S/P

S/P

JS326L[OP]

RWP

RWP

S/P

SVP

S/P

S/P

RWP

RWP

S/P

SVP

S/P

S/P

JS326L

[OP]

RWP

RWP

S/P

SVP

S/P

S/P

RWP

RWP

S/P

SVP

S/P

S/P

JS326L

[AS]

RWP

RWP

S/
P

SV
P

S/P

S/P

RWP

RWP

S/
P

SV
P

S/P

S/P

JS326L

[AS]

RW
P

RW
P

S/P

SVP

S/P

S/P

RW
P

RW
P

S/P

SVP

S/P

S/P

JS326L

[AS]

RW
P

RW
P

S/P

SVP

S/
P

S/
P

RW
P

RW
P

S/P

SVP

S/
P

S/
P

JS
32

6L

[A
S]

RWP
RWP

S/
P

SV
P

S/P

S/P

RWP
RWP

S/
P

SV
P

S/P

S/PJS326L [AS]

RWP
RWP

S/P
SVP

S/P

S/P

RWP
RWP

S/P
SVP

S/P

S/P
JS326L[AS]

RWP

RWP

S/P

SVP

S/P

S/P

RWP

RWP

S/P

SVP

S/P

S/P JS326L

[AS]

RWP
RWP

S/P
SVP

S/P

S/P

RWP
RWP

S/P
SVP

S/P

S/P
JS326L[AS]

RWP
RWP

S/
P

SV
P

S/P

S/P

RWP
RWP

S/
P

SV
P

S/P

S/PJS326L [AS]

RWP

RWP

S/
P

SV
P

S/P

S/P

RWP

RWP

S/
P

SV
P

S/P

S/PJS326L

[AS]

S/
P

SV
P

RW
P

RW
P

JS203N_HA [AS]

S/
P

SV
P

RW
P

RW
P

JS203N_HA

[OP]

S/
P

SV
P

RW
P

RW
P

JS203N_HA [AS]

S/
P

SV
P

RW
P

RW
P

JS203N_HA

[OP]

RWP

RWP

S/P

SVP

S/P

S/P

JS203L
[O

P]

S/P

SVP

RWP

RWP

S/P
S/P

[AS]
JS203L

RW
P

RW
P

SV
P

S/
P

S/
PS/

P

SV
P

JS319L [AS]

RW
P

RW
P

SV
P

S/
P

S/
P

S/
P

SV
P

JS319L

[OP]

GRW
P

S/
S

W

S/
S

SP

S/
S

SV
P

JT318L
[OP]

V

V

V

V

V

V

V

VV

RCP

RCP

RCP

RCP

RCP

RCP

RCP

RCP

RCP

RCP

RCP

RCP

RCP

RCP

RCP

RCP

RCP

RW
P

RW
P

G
P1

S/P

SVP

SVP

S/P

RW
P

RW
P

RW
P

RW
P

S/P

[AS]
JD417L

S/
P

SS
S/

P

SS

SS

[AS]

JS318L

S/
P

SS

S/
P

SS
SS

JS318L
[OP]

RW
P

RW
P

SV
P

SV
P

SV
P

SP

S/
P

[O
P]

JS
30

4L

RW
P

RW
P

SV
P

SV
P

SV
P

SP

S/
P

JS
30

4L
[A

S]

RWP

RWP

RWPRWP

RWP

SVP

SVP

SVP

S/P JD421L
[AS]

RWP

RWP

GD1

S/P

RWP

RWP

RWP

RWP

RWP

S/P

[AS]JD412L

S/P

S/P JD332L
[OP]

RWP

SVP

S/P

RWP

RWP

RWP
RWP

RWP

RWP

RWP

GD1

S/P

S/P

JD332L [AS]

19

19

RWP

RWP

GD1

RWP

RWP

RWP

RWP

RWP

SVP

SVP

SVP
S/P

JD421L[OP]

FETH

FETH

FETH

FETH

FETH

FETH

FETH

FETH

FETH

FETH

149

152

FETH

RCP

RCP

SVP

SVP

S/P

RWP

RWP

RWP

RWP

RWP

RWP

RWP

JD401L

[OP]

RWP

RWP

RWP

RWP

S/P

SVP

S/P

S/P

JD326L

[OP]

ESS

S/
PS/

P

JD
33

2L [O
P]

RWP

RWP

RWP

RWP

SVP

SS

SS

SS JD322L
[OP]

RWP

RWP

GD1

3m cycle / footpath

RCP

RCP

RCP

45
0

10
1.
70

0
10

1.
60

0

10
2.
10

0
10

1.
65

010
1.
65

0

10
2.
25

0
10

1.
55

0

10
2.
40

0
10

2.
05

0
10

1.
90

0

10
1.
45

0

10
1.
35

0

10
1.
35

0

10
1.
00

0

10
1.
67

5
10

1.
82

5

10
1.
55

0

10
1.
35

0

10
2.
25

0

10
2.
05

0

10
1.
75

0

10
1.
90

0

10
1.
75

0

10
1.
40

0

10
1.
30

0

10
1.
15

010
1.
15

010
1.
75

0

10
1.
90

0

10
1.
00

0

10
1.
20

0
10

1.
45

0

10
1.
60

0
10

1.
45

0

10
1.
90

0

10
2.
00

0

10
1.
00

0

10
2.
20

0
10

2.
30

0

10
2.
15

0
10

2.
00

0

10
2.
30

0

10
2.
40

0

10
2.
40

0

10
2.
20

0

10
2.
35

0

10
1.
85

0

10
2.
00

0

10
1.
60

0

10
1.
45

0

10
1.
00

0

10
1.
30

0
10

0.
80

0

10
1.
10

0

10
1.
25

0
10

0.
85

0 10
0.
70

0
10

0.
85

0

10
0.
70

0

10
1.
45

0

10
0.
95

0

10
0.
90

0

10
0.
80

0

10
0.
80

0
10

0.
70

0

10
0.
65

0

10
0.
55

0
10

0.
35

0

10
0.
00

0

10
0.
00

0
10

0.
35

0
10

0.
50

0
10

0.
60

0

99
.6
50

99
.9
50 99

.9
00

99
.6
50

10
0.
10

0

10
0.
10

0

99
.9
50

10
0.
10

0
10

0.
30

0

10
0.
35

0

10
0.
35

0

10
0.
15

0

10
0.
15

0 10
0.
65

0

10
0.
35

0
10

0.
65

0 10
0.
50

0

10
0.
65

0

10
0.
55

0

10
0.
55

010
0.
80

0

10
0.
60

010
0.
60

0

10
0.
75

0

10
0.
75

0

10
1.
20

0

10
1.
35

0

10
1.
80

0 10
1.
70

0

10
0.
65

0

10
1.
35

0

10
1.
55

0

10
2.
25

0

10
1.
45

0

10
1.
45

0

10
1.
70

0

10
2.
90

0 10
2.
60

010
2.
60

0 10
2.
52

5

10
2.
52

5 10
2.
37

5

10
2.
22

5

10
2.
07

5

10
2.
52

5 10
2.
52

5 10
2.
37

5

10
2.
22

5

10
2.
00

0

10
1.
85

0 10
1.
55

0

10
1.
40

0 10
1.
40

0

10
1.
40

0

10
2.
60

0

10
2.
15

0

10
2.
00

0
10

2.
00

0

10
2.
60

0

10
2.
35

0

10
1.
55

0

10
1.
30

0

10
1.
95

0

10
1.
70

0

10
1.
75

0

10
1.
60

0

10
1.
40

0

10
1.
10

0

10
1.
60

0

10
1.
30

0

10
1.
05

0

10
1.
05

0

10
1.
15

0 10
0.
92

5 10
0.
75

0

10
0.
80

0

10
0.
55

0

10
0.
55

010
0.
55

0

10
0.
55

0

10
0.
55

0

10
1.
10

0

10
0.
95

0

10
0.
75

0 10
0.
75

010
1.
47

5

10
0.
85

0

10
1.
00

0
10

1.
00

0
10

1.
10

0

10
1.
70

0

10
1.
77

5

10
1.
55

0

10
1.
70

0

10
1.
62

5

10
1.
00

0

10
1.
00

0 10
1.
00

0

10
1.
00

0

10
0.
75

0

10
0.
60

0

10
0.
60

0

10
0.
75

0

10
0.
75

0

10
0.
75

0 10
0.
60

0
10

0.
60

0

10
0.
60

0

10
0.
60

0

10
0.
60

0

10
0.
60

0

10
0.
45

0
10

0.
45

0

10
0.
55

0
10

0.
45

0

10
0.
35

0
10

0.
35

0

10
0.
20

0

10
0.
20

0

99
.8
50

99
.8
00

99
.8
00

10
0.
37

5

99
.9
50

10
0.
15

0

10
0.
00

0

99
.8
50

99
.8
50

99
.8
50

10
0.
10

0

10
0.
20

0

10
0.
10

0

10
0.
00

0

10
0.
00

0

10
0.
60

0

10
0.
92

5

10
2.
45

0

10
2.
90

0

10
1.
25

0

10
2.
35

0

10
1.
45

0 10
0.
75

0

10
1.
15

0

Ex.98.37

Ex99.84

Ex.99.60

Ex.98.08

Ex.99.23

Ex.98.83

Ex99.98

Threeways

100.6m

1.
22

m
 R

H

102.7m

8

101.5m

162

103.6m

ORNE ROAD

161

D
ef 22

FB

100.6m

163

151

1

165

Pond

View

168

D

8

141

Ppg Sta

Farm

7

Sewage

17
1

16
9

129

100.3m

13

B 4669

150

137

Issues

Issues

18

Issues

102.4m

Manor

1.
22

m
 R

H

138

12

C
o 

C
on

st
, C

P 
& 

ED
 B

dy

10
0.

39
7

102.420

101.080

10
1.

55
8

10
2.5

08

102.225

102.125

101.953

10
2.0

35

10
1.9

70

10
1.9

36

101.901

101.836

101.736

101.713

101.775101.801

10
2.

04
4

10
1.

74
4

10
1.

64
4

101.723
101.564

101.512

100.793

10
1.

07
4

10
1.

30
8

10
1.

55
8

10
1.

75
8

10
1.

95
8

102.000

101.707

101.901102.001102.101

10
1.

94
4

10
1.

84
4

101.387 101.262 101.137 101.012

10
0.

98
2

100.887

10
0.

85
2

10
0.

74
6

10
0.

64
0

10
0.

54
5

10
0.

55
7

10
0.

58
0

10
0.

60
3

100.640

100.740

10
0.

58
5

100.515 100.468

100.762 100.700 100.728

100.918

101.018

100.897

100.647

10
0.

39
7

100.493

10
0.

18
9

99
.9

03

100.475

10
0.

40
8

100.327

10
0.

23
5

10
0.

28
3

10
0.

50
8

100.593100.596100.499100.399

99.54699.498

99
.5

75

99.771
99.671 99

.6
47

99
.7

72

99
..8

97

10
0.

02
2

10
0.

27
2

10
0.

52
2

100.530

100.726

100.772

10
1.1

11
100.916

100.791

10
0.

04
1

100.067

99
.5

01

99
.3

21

10
0.

19
8

100.297

10
0.

32
7 100.072

100.172

100.332

10
0.

09
8

10
1.

04
9

10
0.

01
4

99
.9

98
99

.9
03

99
.9

19

99.992 100.117 100.164 100.160
100.131

100.066

99.955

99.844

99.733

99.622

99.651 99
.4

21

99.400
99.511

99
.2

83

10
0.

16
6

10
0.

28
8

10
0.

41
6

10
0.

54
1

10
0.

66
4

100.817

100.944

10
1.

27
8

10
1.

29
4

10
1.

43
2

10
1.

54
4

100.783

101.170

101.250

101.446

101.243

101.253

10
3.

39
2 101.564101.446

101.045

100.842

101.360

101.096

101.266

101.123

100.586100.627

100.741

100.748

100.842

100.942

101.042

101.086

101.142

100.920

100.920

101.045

101.170

101.295

101.495

101.615

101.606

101.469

101.326

101.183

100.998

100.873

100.748

100.623
100.594

100.528
100.498

100.574
100.462

100.337
100.292

101.040

100.897

100.754

100.591

100.570

100.456

100.445
100.345

101.420

101.545

101.670

101.795

101.920

102.045

102.170

102.295

102.420

102.545

102.623

102.545

102.545
102.432

101.899
101.869

101.736
101.783

101.697

101.611
101.247

101.526

101.440
100.974

101.354

101.268
101.116

101.377

101.246
101.221

101.182

101.342

101.442

101.419

101.321

101.300
101.321

10
1.

57
7

10
1.

47
0

101.542

T
h
is

 d
ra

w
in

g
 a

n
d

 t
h
e

 b
u
ild

in
g

 w
o

rk
s 

d
e

p
ic

te
d

 a
re

 t
h
e

 c
o

p
yr

ig
h
t 

o
f 
F
a

rr
o

w
 W

a
ls

h
 L

im
it
e

d
 a

n
d

 m
a

y 
n
o

t 
b

e
 r

e
p

ro
d

u
c
e

d
 o

r 
a

m
e

n
d

e
d

 e
xc

e
p

t 
b

y 
w

ri
tt

e
n
 p

e
rm

is
si

o
n
. 

 N
o

 li
a

b
ili

ty
 w

ill
 b

e
 a

c
c
e

p
te

d
 f
o

r 
a

m
e

n
d

m
e

n
ts

 m
a

d
e

 b
y 

o
th

e
r 

p
e

rs
o

n
s.

R
ev

is
io

n:
D

ra
w

in
g 

N
o.

Ti
tle

:

Pr
oj

ec
t:

D
at

e:
D

ra
w

n:
Ap

pr
ov

ed
:

C
he

ck
ed

:
Sc

al
e:

Draw
n

Chec
k'd

D
at

e

C
lie

nt
:

62
 H

ig
hc

ro
ss

 S
tre

et
, L

ei
ce

st
er

 L
E1

 4
N

N

32
1 

Br
ad

fo
rd

 S
tre

et
, B

irm
in

gh
am

 B
5 

6E
T

03
30

 1
00

 0
36

3

w
w

w
.fa

rro
w

w
al

sh
.c

om

App'd

R
ev

D
es

cr
ip

tio
n 

of
 u

pd
at

es

R
ev

is
io

n 
Sc

he
du

le

St
at

us
:

G
en

er
al

 N
ot

es

1.
D

O
 N

O
T 

SC
AL

E.
2.

Th
is

 d
ra

w
in

g 
is

 to
 b

e 
re

ad
 in

 c
on

ju
nc

tio
n 

w
ith

 a
ll 

ot
he

r r
el

ev
an

t d
ra

w
in

gs
 a

nd
 d

et
ai

ls
.

3.
Sh

ou
ld

 th
er

e 
be

 a
ny

 c
on

fli
ct

 b
et

w
ee

n 
th

e 
de

ta
ils

 in
di

ca
te

d 
on

 th
is

 d
ra

w
in

g 
an

d 
th

os
e 

on
 o

th
er

dr
aw

in
gs

 th
e 

En
gi

ne
er

 s
ho

ul
d 

be
 in

fo
rm

ed
 P

R
IO

R
 to

 c
on

st
ru

ct
io

n 
on

 s
ite

.
4.

U
nt

il 
te

ch
ni

ca
l a

pp
ro

va
l h

as
 b

ee
n 

ob
ta

in
ed

 fr
om

 th
e 

re
le

va
nt

 A
ut

ho
rit

y,
 it

 s
ho

ul
d 

be
 u

nd
er

st
oo

d 
th

at
al

l d
ra

w
in

gs
 is

su
ed

 a
re

 P
re

lim
in

ar
y 

an
d 

N
O

T 
fo

r c
on

st
ru

ct
io

n.
 S

ho
ul

d 
th

e 
C

on
tra

ct
or

 c
om

m
en

ce
 s

ite
w

or
k 

pr
io

r t
o 

su
ch

 a
pp

ro
va

l b
ei

ng
 g

iv
en

 it
 is

 e
nt

ire
ly

 a
t t

he
ir 

ow
n 

ris
k.

5.
Sk

et
ch

 p
ro

po
sa

ls
 a

re
 fo

r i
llu

st
ra

tiv
e 

pu
rp

os
es

 o
nl

y 
an

d 
as

 s
uc

h 
ar

e 
su

bj
ec

t t
o 

de
ta

ile
d 

si
te

in
ve

st
ig

at
io

n 
in

cl
ud

in
g 

gr
ou

nd
 c

on
di

tio
ns

 / 
co

nt
am

in
an

ts
, d

ra
in

ag
e,

 d
es

ig
n 

an
d 

 p
la

nn
in

g 
/ d

en
si

ty
ne

go
tia

tio
ns

.
6.

Al
l d

im
en

si
on

s 
ar

e 
in

 m
illi

m
et

re
s 

un
le

ss
 o

th
er

w
is

e 
st

at
ed

.
7.

Th
e 

Fa
rro

w
 W

al
sh

 L
im

ite
d 

D
es

ig
ne

rs
 R

is
k 

As
se

ss
m

en
ts

 fo
r t

hi
s 

pr
oj

ec
t m

us
t b

e 
re

vi
ew

ed
 P

R
IO

R
 to

th
e 

co
m

m
en

ce
m

en
t o

f a
ny

 w
or

ks
 o

n 
si

te
.

Je
ls

on
 H

om
es

 L
td

.

Sa
pc

ot
e 

R
oa

d,
Bu

rb
ag

e

O
ut

lin
e 

D
ra

in
ag

e 
La

yo
ut

 - 
O

ve
rv

ie
w

PR
EL

IM
IN

A
R

Y 1:
10

00
 @

 A
1

25
44

-F
W

L-
ZZ

-Z
Z-

D
R

-D
-5

20
0

P0
1

JR
--

--
Au

gu
st

 2
02

5

N
O

TE
S

1.
Th

is
 d

ra
w

in
g 

to
 b

e 
re

ad
 in

 c
on

ju
nc

tio
n 

w
ith

 a
ll 

ot
he

r r
el

ev
an

t E
ng

in
ee

rs
 a

nd
 A

rc
hi

te
ct

's
 d

et
ai

ls
.

2.
Al

l w
or

k 
is

 to
 b

e 
ca

rri
ed

 o
ut

 in
 a

cc
or

da
nc

e 
w

ith
 th

e 
cu

rre
nt

 B
rit

is
h 

St
an

da
rd

s,
 c

od
es

 o
f p

ra
ct

ic
e 

an
d

bu
ild

in
g 

re
gu

la
tio

ns
.

3.
Th

e 
ex

ac
t p

os
iti

on
, l

ev
el

, s
iz

e 
an

d 
us

e 
of

 e
xi

st
in

g 
se

w
er

s 
to

 b
e 

co
nf

irm
ed

 o
n 

si
te

. A
ny

di
sc

re
pa

nc
ie

s 
to

 b
e 

re
po

rte
d 

to
 th

e 
en

gi
ne

er
 p

rio
r t

o 
co

m
m

en
ce

m
en

t o
f w

or
ks

.
4.

Al
l u

nc
ov

er
ed

 a
nd

 s
ha

llo
w

 p
ip

ew
or

k 
to

 b
e 

pr
ot

ec
te

d 
ag

ai
ns

t c
on

st
ru

ct
io

n 
tra

ffi
c 

as
 p

ar
t o

f t
he

co
nt

ra
ct

or
s 

te
m

po
ra

ry
 w

or
ks

 re
qu

ire
m

en
ts

.
5.

Pr
op

os
ed

 d
ra

in
ag

e 
pa

ss
in

g 
th

ro
ug

h 
ne

w
 fo

un
da

tio
ns

 to
 b

e 
sl

ee
ve

d 
w

ith
 c

as
t-i

n 
ov

er
si

ze
d

pi
pe

w
or

k.
6.

Ex
ac

t l
oc

at
io

n 
lin

e 
an

d 
le

ve
l o

f e
xi

st
in

g 
st

ub
s 

to
 e

xi
st

in
g 

m
an

ho
le

s 
in

 th
e 

ro
ad

 to
 b

e 
co

nf
irm

ed
 o

n
si

te
 p

rio
r t

o 
co

ns
tru

ct
io

n.
7.

C
ov

er
 le

ve
ls

 s
ho

w
n 

ar
e 

ap
pr

ox
im

at
e 

on
ly

, s
ub

je
ct

 to
 th

e 
Ar

ch
ite

ct
's

 e
xt

er
na

l w
or

ks
 a

nd
 la

nd
sc

ap
in

g
sc

he
m

e.
8.

Se
e 

Ar
ch

ite
ct

's
 d

et
ai

ls
 fo

r a
ll 

se
tti

ng
 o

ut
 d

im
en

si
on

s 
to

 b
ui

ld
in

gs
 a

nd
 b

ou
nd

ar
ie

s 
et

c
9.

Al
l c

on
ne

ct
io

ns
 to

 ro
ad

 g
ul

lie
s 

an
d 

ch
an

ne
ls

 s
ha

ll 
be

 1
50

m
m

 n
om

in
al

 b
or

e 
pi

pe
w

or
k.

 C
on

ne
ct

io
ns

to
 R

W
Ps

 to
 b

e 
10

0m
m

 n
om

in
al

 b
or

e 
pi

pe
w

or
k 

su
bj

ec
t t

o 
co

nf
irm

at
io

n 
of

 R
W

P 
si

ze
s 

an
d/

or
 d

es
ig

n
flo

w
. N

o 
pi

pe
 w

or
k 

to
 b

e 
do

w
ns

iz
ed

 in
 th

e 
di

re
ct

io
n 

of
 fl

ow
.

10
.C

on
ne

ct
io

ns
 to

 fo
ul

 te
rm

in
al

 fi
tti

ng
s 

to
 b

e 
10

0m
m

 n
om

in
al

 b
or

e 
pi

pe
w

or
k 

su
bj

ec
t t

o 
co

nf
irm

at
io

n 
of

ab
ov

e 
gr

ou
nd

 p
ip

e 
di

am
et

er
s 

an
d/

or
 d

es
ig

n 
flo

w
. N

o 
pi

pe
 w

or
k 

to
 b

e 
do

w
ns

iz
ed

 in
 th

e 
di

re
ct

io
n 

of
flo

w
.

11
.A

ll 
un

-n
ot

ed
 p

ip
ew

or
k 

to
 b

e 
10

0m
m

 d
ia

. U
nl

es
s 

su
bj

ec
t t

o 
th

e 
no

te
s 

ab
ov

e.
12

.A
ll 

pi
pe

w
or

k 
to

 b
e 

U
-P

VC
 ty

pe
 in

 a
cc

or
da

nc
e 

w
ith

 W
IS

 4
-3

5-
01

 u
nl

es
s 

ot
he

rw
is

e 
no

te
d.

13
.A

ll 
pi

pe
s 

co
nn

ec
tin

g 
to

 a
do

pt
ed

 m
an

ho
le

s 
up

 to
 a

nd
 in

cl
ud

in
g 

30
0m

m
 d

ia
. t

o 
be

 U
-P

VC
.

14
.A

ll 
pi

pe
s 

co
nn

ec
tin

g 
to

 a
do

pt
ed

 m
an

ho
le

s 
gr

ea
te

r t
ha

n 
30

0m
m

 d
ia

. t
o 

be
 C

on
cr

et
e.

15
.A

ll 
pi

pe
s 

un
de

r b
ui

ld
in

gs
 w

ith
ou

t s
us

pe
nd

ed
 fl

oo
rs

 s
ha

ll 
ha

ve
 C

la
ss

 S
 b

ed
di

ng
.

16
.A

ll 
pi

pe
w

or
k 

en
te

rin
g 

an
d 

ex
iti

ng
 m

an
ho

le
s 

to
 b

e 
co

nn
ec

te
d 

w
ith

 p
ip

e 
so

ffi
ts

 le
ve

l.
17

.P
re

-fo
rm

ed
 c

ha
nn

el
s 

to
 b

e 
us

ed
 a

t a
ll 

m
an

ho
le

s.
18

.H
ig

h 
st

re
ng

th
 c

on
cr

et
e 

be
nc

hi
ng

 to
 b

e 
st

ee
l t

ro
w

el
le

d 
to

 a
 d

en
se

 s
m

oo
th

 fa
ce

 n
ea

tly
 s

ha
pe

d 
an

d
fin

is
he

d 
to

 a
ll 

br
an

ch
 c

on
ne

ct
io

ns
 a

nd
 la

id
 in

 a
cc

or
da

nc
e 

w
ith

 th
e 

sp
ec

ifi
ca

tio
n.

LE
G

EN
D

Si
te

 B
ou

nd
ar

y

Pr
op

os
ed

 A
do

pt
ab

le
 S

10
4 

Fo
ul

 S
ew

er

Ex
is

tin
g 

Se
w

er
s/

D
ra

in
s 

to
 b

e 
di

ve
st

ed

Pr
op

os
ed

 A
do

pt
ab

le
 S

18
5 

Fo
ul

 S
ew

er
 D

iv
er

si
on

Pr
op

os
ed

 A
do

pt
ab

le
 S

10
4 

& 
S3

8 
Su

rfa
ce

 W
at

er
 S

ew
er

D
om

es
tic

 F
ou

l W
at

er
 S

ew
er

D
om

es
tic

 S
ur

fa
ce

 W
at

er
 S

ew
er

\
\

\
\

\
\

Pr
op

os
ed

 A
do

pt
ab

le
 S

18
5 

Fo
ul

 W
at

er
 R

is
in

g 
M

ai
n

Ex
is

tin
g 

Se
w

er
s/

D
ra

in
s

Pr
op

os
ed

 L
at

er
al

 F
ou

l &
 S

to
rm

\
\

\
\

\
\

Ex
is

tin
g 

R
is

in
g 

M
ai

ns

Se
w

er
 E

as
em

en
t a

s 
pe

r S
SG

 G
ui

da
nc

e

Pr
op

os
ed

 A
tte

nu
at

io
n 

Ba
si

n

Pr
op

os
ed

 F
lo

od
 A

lle
vi

at
io

n 
W

or
ks

Pr
op

os
ed

 A
do

pt
ab

le
 S

38
 G

ul
ly

 &
 C

on
ne

ct
io

n

Road 10TH

Road 10

R
oa

d 
10

R
oa

d 
11

TH
Road 10

Road 11

Ro
ad

 6

Road 6

Road 8

R
oa

d 
8T

HR
oa

d 
7

Ro
ad

 7

Road 7TH

R
oa

d 
9

Road 9TH

Ro
ad

 1
7T

H

Road 17

Road 16TH

R
oa

d 
16

Ro
ad

 1
5T

H

Road 15

Ro
ad

 1
4

Road 14TH

Ro
ad

 1
3

Road 13TH

Road 12

Ro
ad

 1
2T

H

Road 12

P0
1

Pr
el

im
in

ar
y 

Is
su

e.
JR

TB
R

M
18

.0
8.

25


